

Special Case No. 32 of 2022

Present : Sri Arun Singha
Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 14 dated 03-06-2022

Accused persons namely Mostek Ahamed, Habibur Rahaman, Kinkar Sarkar @ Moju and Raja Sk. are produced from J.C.

Two bail petitions are filed on behalf of the accused Kinkar Sarkar @ Moju and Mostek Ahamed, Habibur Rahaman & Raja Sk. along with vakalatnama. Copies served.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

The record reveals that the case involves 220 bottles phensidyl of 100 ml. each and CS has been submitted with CFSL report against these accused persons along with 5 others accused persons against whom ER of WA is awaiting.

In the circumstances, the bail prayers of the accused persons are considered and rejected.

To **13-07-2022** for production and ER of WA.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act.

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act.