

**Special Case No. 32 of 2022**

Present : Sri Arun Singha  
Judge, Special Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.

**Order No. 19 dated 13-07-2022**

Accused persons namely Mostek Ahamed, Habibur Rahaman, Kinkar Sarkar @ Moju and Raja Sk. are produced from J.C. through V.C.

Accused persons Md. Ajam Ali @ Ajom Sk., Abdul Khalek @ Khalek Sk. and Bablu Sekh on bail are present.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition filed on behalf of accused persons Mostek Ahamed and Habibur Rahaman.

After hearing both sides, fix **14-07-2022** for hearing the petition.

To **29-08-2022** for ER of WA and production.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge Special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda  
Under N.D.P.S. Act.

Judge Special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda  
Under N.D.P.S. Act.