

Special Case No. 32 of 2022

Present : Smt. Mou Chatterjee
Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda. **(In-charge)**

Order No. 24 dated 28-11-2022

Today is fixed for production, appearance and supply of copy.

Accused persons namely Mostek Ahamed, Habibur Rahaman, Kinkar Sarkar @ Moju and Raja Sk. are produced from J.C.

Accused persons Sukuruddin Sk., Md. Ajam Ali @ Ajom Sk., Abdul Khalek @ Khalek Sk. and Bablu Sekh on bail are present.

ASI Samir Kr. Sinha, Baishnabnagar P.S. prays for issuing order of proclamation and attachment against accused Sukuruddin Sk.

It appears from the record that accused Sukruddin Sk. obtained bail from the Hon'ble High Court and appeared before this Court. Accordingly, the prayer for proclamation and attachment against accused Sukuruddin Sk. is rejected.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix **12-12-2022** for production, appearance and supply of copy.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act. (I/C)

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act. (I/C)